DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	99-AFC-08C
Project Title:	Blythe Energy Project Compliance & Blythe Transmission Line Modification
TN #:	200127
Document Title:	Approval letter for Request to Transfer Operational Control from Nextera Energy to Atlasgas Blythe Operations
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Mary Dyas
Organization:	CEC/Mary Dyas
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	8/8/2013 9:39:22 AM
Docketed Date:	8/8/2013

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION 1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512 www.energy.ca.gov

August 8, 2013

Kimberly Hellwig Stoel Rives LLP 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1600 Sacramento, CA 95814

Subject: BLYTHE ENERGY PROJECT (99-AFC-8C) APPROVAL OF REQUEST TO TRANSFER OPERATIONAL CONTROL FROM NEXTERA ENERGY OPERATING SERVICES TO ALTAGAS BLYTHE OPERATIONS, INC

Dear Ms. Hellwig:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Energy Commission Order (Order) approving the Blythe Energy Project amendment petition that was heard at the California Energy Commission Business Meeting on July 10, 2013. The Order was docketed on August 8, 2013 and has been posted on the Energy Commission's website. I have also enclosed a copy of the Notice of Decision filed with the Secretary of Resources and docketed at the Energy Commission on July 18, 2013.

With this approved amendment, Altagas Blythe Operations, Inc. can continue to provide the operations and maintenance services for the Blythe Energy Project pertinent to its agreement with Blythe Energy, Inc.

It was a pleasure working with you on this amendment. If you have any questions, please contact me at (916) 651-8891.

Sincerely,

MARY DYAS Compliance Project Manager Siting, Transmission & Environmental Protection Division

Enclosures: Commission Order, Notice of Decision

cc: Docket Unit, California Energy Commission